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% 3.1.3.2.1.2.2 & HIEH

FHEIC WA TS T L

Ne. P i S W R JE & bR Qs PR E
(km/s) (km/s) (g/cm?) (km) (km) (%)
1 4.6 2.2 2.7 0.18 0.00 16.67 3.0
2 4.7 2.3 2.7 0.19 0.18 100.00 0.5
3 4.8 2.4 2.7 0.14 0.37 100.00 0.5
4 5.0 2.5 2.7 0.14 0.51 100.00 0.5
5 5.1 2.6 2.7 0.13 0.66 100.00 0.5
6 5.2 2.7 2.7 0.04 0.79 100.00 0.5
7 5.3 2.8 2.7 0.04 0.83 100.00 0.5
8 5.4 2.9 2.7 0.14 0.87 100.00 0.5
9 5.5 3.0 2.7 0.11 1.01 100.00 0.5
10 5.6 3.1 2.7 1.83 1.12 100.00 0.5
11 5.7 3.2 2.7 0.05 2.95 100.00 0.5
12 6.1 3.6 2.7 — 3.00 100.00 0.5
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